NOTICE OF CEQA EXEMPTION

TO:	County Clerk		FROM: San Juan Unified School District					
	County of Sac	eramento						
Adoption of Developer Fees								
PROJECT TITLE								
San Juan Unified School District								
PROJECT LOCATION - SPECIFY								
	N/A		Sacramento					
PROJECT LOCATION - CITY			PROJECT LOCATION - COUNTY					
Adoption of a fee against construction within the boundaries of the district for the purpose of funding the construction and reconstruction of school facilities pursuant to Education Code section 17620								
DESCR	RIPTION OF NATU	RE, PURPOSE, AND BENEFICIAR	IES OF PROJECT					
San Ju	uan Unified Sch	ool District						
NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT								
San Juan Unified School District								
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project								
EXEMPT STATUS: (CHECK ONE)								
	·	Ministerial (14 Cal. Code Reg	s., § 15268)					
	:=	Emergency Declared by Gove	rnor (14 Cal. Code Regs, §15269, subd. (a))					
		Emergency Project (14 Cal. C	ode Regs, § 15269, subds. (b) and (c))					

Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:							
X Other. State basis: Statutory exemption under Ed. Code § 17621, subd. (a).							
Adoption or increases in school facilities fees are exempt from CEQA under applicable statutory law.							
REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT							
P 1 6		1 016.05		27/4			
Frank Camarda, Assistant Superintendent 916-971-5740 N/A Operations, Facilities and Transportation							
CONTACT PERSON		AREA CODE	TELEPHONE	Extension			
If FILED BY APPLICANT:							
1. Attach <u>certified</u> document of exemption finding.							
2.	Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?						
	Yes No N/A	A <u>X</u>					
Date received for filing							
(To be completed by the County Clerk.)							

Signature: June (Aman CL)
Title: (District CEQA Officer)